

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Entrex Carbon Market name change finalized by Nevada Secretary of State

Boca Raton, FI, November 1, 2023: Entrex Carbon Market today announced the name change from UHF Logistics, Inc to Entrex Carbon Market, Inc by Nevada Secretary of State today.

"Entrex started the name change nearly six months ago and have to give kudo's to Christina EnEarl, in the NSOS team, for being proactive and getting this over the finish line" said Stephen H. Watkins CEO of the Entrex Carbon Market.



"We expect to now update OTC and United States Securities and Exchange Commission accordingly. This will allow us to file upcoming offering document/s to help finalize various acquisitions and operating initiatives." said Thomas Harblin, Partner in the Entrex Carbon Market.

About Entrex Carbon Market:

The Entrex Carbon Market created the first regulatory compliant trading portal for securitized "compliance-grade" carbon offsets. Entrex's portal offers hundreds of carbon offset securities inclusive of short-term production financing bonds branded "NewLeaf Bonds" through the compliance-grade, institutionalized, carbon offsets, branded "CarbonEase" which are each regulated securities from inception through retirement. Each CarbonEase security allows global broker/dealers to access quality carbon offset products to serve their institutional clients which have third party assurance from beginning to end, affirmation of ownership and third-party research providing comfort to their institutional clients.

For further information: Stephen H. Watkins, CEO, Entrex Carbon Market, (561) 465-7580